

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2949/2009

PANKAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPUL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 6916 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 02/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the earlier order directing him to submit the details of the concerned Trial Court. Notice is to be affected on Respondent No.1 in both the matters. Respondent No.2 is common in both the matters. They may file counter affidavit within four weeks. Notice by way of dasti to the concerned court in addition is allowed.

List the matter on 11.1.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar