

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2949/2009

PANKAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPUL & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 6916 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 01/04/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.  
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in both the matters.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have appeared. Respondent No.2  
has not filed any counter affidavit though sufficient  
extensions were granted. Counsel appearing for  
Respondent No.1 in SLP(Cr1) No. 6916/2009 submits that

....2/-

ITEM No. 42                      -    2    -

he has received the copy of the pleadings only recently  
and seeks further time to file counter affidavit. As a  
last chance, four weeks time granted. Other Respondents  
have already availed sufficient extensions. Thereafter,  
list the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

PS