

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2949/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2008 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MBA No. 32033/2008

PANKAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPUL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6916 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.  
office report)

and stay and

Date: 01/09/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya,Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Garg,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. T.Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, four  
weeks' time is granted to the respondent No.1 to file  
his counter affidavit; rejoinder affidavit, if any, be  
filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)      (Juginder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master