

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2949/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2008 in MBA No.32033/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PANKAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPUL &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO.6916 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and permission  
to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 25/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR  
Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv.Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AORMr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR  
Ms. Shilpi Kaushik, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLet these matter be listed on Friday (02.12.2011)  
along with S.L.P. (Crl.) Nos.9019-9020 of 2011.(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Assistant Registrar