

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2949/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2008 in MBA No.32033/2008 of
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PANKAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPUL & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH
SLP(Crl) NO. 6916 of 2009
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T., stay, permission to
file addl. documents and office report)

Date: 23/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.
for Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Bhuvneshwari P. Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (Crl.) No. 2949 of 2009
We find no merit in this petition for special leave. It is
dismissed.

...2/-

: 2 :

SLP (Crl.) No. 6916 of 2009
Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that nothing
survives in the matter as the respondents have already been
convicted.

In view of such a submission made on behalf of the
petitioner, the special leave petition is dismissed as
infructuous.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Usha Sharma)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|

